A GYMNASIUM ADDITION TO
MORTON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

225 E. Jackson, Morton, IL 61550

BID TABULATION
KEACH Project Number 19025

KEACH

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN

December 10, 2019

2:00 PM

BIDDER >

CAD

Construction

CORE
Construction

D Joseph
Construction

George Rump
Construction

Hein
Construction

JohnCo
Construction

Peoria Metro
Construction

Zobrist
Construction

Pre-Bid Meeting & Tour Attendance

X

5% Bid Security Enclosed

X

Contractor Qualifications Submitted

X

Acknowledge Addenda: 1 through 8

Bid Form Signed

X
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BASE BID >

$4,074,000

$3,980,000

$3,749,000

$3,793,500

$3,936,000

$3,834,000

$3,840,000

$3,660,000

ALTERNATE BIDS

LOBBY ADDITION: Provide all

material, labor, and equipment required to
complete additional building foot print that includes 1
Entrance Lobby 016 and main entrance Vestibule
015.

$439,000

$455,000

$452,000

$452,000

$470,000

$519,300

$446,000

$430,000

AUDIO / VISUAL SYSTEM: Pprovide

all material, labor, and equipment required to add 2
Audio/Video system.

$106,000

$104,000

$107,000

$106,300

$110,000

$108,000

$105,000

$104,100

ACOUSTIC TREATMENTS:

Provide all material, labor, and equipment required 3
to add additional acoustic treatments.

$32,400

$31,000

$39,000

$35,400

$38,000

$32,700

$32,000

$31,400

REPLACE INTERCOM:

material, labor, and equipment required to replace
the existing building classroom 4
intercommunication system controller, amplifiers,
master station, call switches and wiring.

Provide all

$129,700

$140,000

$133,000

$134,600

$140,000

$131,000

$127,000

$129,000

REPLACE INTERCOM
SPEAKERS: Provide all material, labor,

and equipment required to replace the existing
building classroom intercommunication system
speakers.

4a

$34,000

$31,000

$25,000

$20,700

$30,000

$34,400

$33,000

$20,300

ALTERNATE GYM FLOOR:

Provide all material, labor, and equipment required
for the following alternative specified Athletic
Wood Floor system by Robbins Sports Surfaces;
Bio-Channel Star.

5a

$5,500

$4,000

($3,000)

($3,950)

$6,500

($3,900)

($3,000)

($4,000)

ALTERNATE GYM FLOOR:

Provide all material, labor, and equipment required
for the following alternative specified Athletic
Wood Floor system by Action Floor Systems;
Action ChannelFlex Ultra F.

5b

$5,500

$7,000

$7,000

$5,875

($2,000)

$5,800

($4,100)

$5,750

SUBCONTRACTORS

Masonry

Otto Baum

Otto Baum

Otto Baum

Otto Baum

Otto Baum

Otto Baum

Otto Baum

Otto Baum

Precast Concrete Supplier

Coreslab

Midstate

Midstate

Midstate

Dukane

Midstate

Midstate

Midstate

Roofing

Kreiling

Henson Robinson

Western

Western

Western

Henson Robinson

Henson Robinson

Western Roofing

Mechanical

Masters

Masters

Fritch

Fritch / Wm
Masters

Masters

Masters

Fritch

Montifusco

Plumbing

Dillon

Dries

Dillon

Dillon

Dillon

Dries

Dillon

Electrical

Laser

L&F / Laser

Laser

Controls / $

$23,800

$23,800

$23,800

$30,000

$23,800

Page 1 of 1




	19025 Bid Tab

