## A GYMNASIUM ADDITION TO MORTON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

225 E. Jackson, Morton, IL 61550

## **BID TABULATION**

KEACH Project Number 19025



December 10, 2019 2:00 PM

KEACH Project Number 19025			Г		Τ		1	Г	
BIDDER >		CAD Construction	CORE Construction	D Joseph Construction	George Rump Construction	Hein Construction	JohnCo Construction	Peoria Metro Construction	Zobrist Construction
Pre-Bid Meeting & Tour Attendance		X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х
5% Bid Security Enclosed		X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Х
Contractor Qualifications Submitted		X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledge Addenda: 1 through 8			Х	X	Х	X	X	X	Х
Bid Form Signed		X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	X	X
BASE	BID >	\$4,074,000	\$3,980,000	\$3,749,000	\$3,793,500	\$3,936,000	\$3,834,000	\$3,840,000	\$3,660,000
ALTERNATE BIDS									
LOBBY ADDITION: Provide all material, labor, and equipment required to complete additional building foot print that includes Entrance Lobby 016 and main entrance Vestibule 015.	1	\$439,000	\$455,000	\$452,000	\$452,000	\$470,000	\$519,300	\$446,000	\$430,000
AUDIO / VISUAL SYSTEM: Provide all material, labor, and equipment required to add Audio/Video system.	2	\$106,000	\$104,000	\$107,000	\$106,300	\$110,000	\$108,000	\$105,000	\$104,100
ACOUSTIC TREATMENTS: Provide all material, labor, and equipment required to add additional acoustic treatments.	3	\$32,400	\$31,000	\$39,000	\$35,400	\$38,000	\$32,700	\$32,000	\$31,400
REPLACE INTERCOM: Provide all material, labor, and equipment required to replace the existing building classroom intercommunication system controller, amplifiers, master station, call switches and wiring.	4	\$129,700	\$140,000	\$133,000	\$134,600	\$140,000	\$131,000	\$127,000	\$129,000
REPLACE INTERCOM SPEAKERS: Provide all material, labor, and equipment required to replace the existing building classroom intercommunication system speakers.	4a	\$34,000	\$31,000	\$25,000	\$20,700	\$30,000	\$34,400	\$33,000	\$20,300
ALTERNATE GYM FLOOR: Provide all material, labor, and equipment required for the following alternative specified Athletic Wood Floor system by Robbins Sports Surfaces; Bio-Channel Star.	5a	\$5,500	\$4,000	(\$3,000)	(\$3,950)	\$6,500	(\$3,900)	(\$3,000)	(\$4,000)
ALTERNATE GYM FLOOR: Provide all material, labor, and equipment required for the following alternative specified Athletic Wood Floor system by Action Floor Systems; Action ChannelFlex Ultra F.	5b	\$5,500	\$7,000	\$7,000	\$5,875	(\$2,000)	\$5,800	(\$4,100)	\$5,750
SUBCONTRACTORS									
Masonry		Otto Baum	Otto Baum	Otto Baum	Otto Baum	Otto Baum	Otto Baum	Otto Baum	Otto Baum
Precast Concrete Supplier		Coreslab	Midstate	Midstate	Midstate	Dukane	Midstate	Midstate	Midstate
Roofing		Kreiling	Henson Robinson	Western	Western	Western	Henson Robinson	Henson Robinson	Western Roofing
Mechanical		Masters	Masters	Fritch	Fritch / Wm Masters	Masters	Masters	Fritch	Montifusco
Plumbing		Dillon	Dries	Dillon		Dillon	Dillon	Dries	Dillon
Electrical		ANJ	ANJ	Laser	L&F / Laser	Laser	ANJ	ANJ	ANJ
Controls / ¢		ENTEC	ENTEC	ENTEC		TBD	ENTEC	ENTEC	ENTEC
Controls / \$		\$23,800	\$23,800				\$23,800	\$30,000	\$23,800